
 

 

Construction Update 
May 8, 2014 

 

 

 

  

 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,362,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,344,207.43 (Revised by Change Order No. 2) 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 



 
 

 
Progress Report 
 

 
 
Past Two Weeks Progress: 

1. Installing stone and curbs in south parking lot 
2. Set the canopy steel at E225 
3. The CMU on the Upper Level is ongoing 
4. Roofing, working on the 3 ply installation and parapet flashing 
5. Metal stud framing inside the building is completed 
6. Hanging and finishing GWB on Lower and Upper levels 
7. OSB behind the metal panels is complete 
8. Roofing blocking is complete 
9. Setting door frames as needed 
10. Overhead doors have been installed 
11. Ceramic tile, working on the Upper Level 
12. Painting is ongoing 
13. Ceiling grid on the lower level has started 
14. Polishing the floors is ongoing 
15. Window installation is ongoing 
16. Elevator installed, elevator controls remaining 
17. Upper Level piping water and hydronic is ongoing 
18. Setting heat pumps on Upper Level 
19. Ductwork installation on the Upper Level is ongoing 
20. Electrical rough-in is ongoing, both levels, dropping lights in grid 

 
Next Two Weeks Progress: 

1. Continue brick and complete CMU walls 

2. Continue roofing 

3. Continue hanging and finishing GWB 

4. Complete ceramic tile at restrooms and quarry tile at Culinary Arts 

5. Continue ceiling grid on Upper Level 
6. Continue painting, block fillers and primers 

7. Continue Window Installation 

8. Continue MEP rough-in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 


